terms, extend certain deadlines, provide for a lump sum payment, and revise the 
maximum reimbursement amount. 

Now, Therefore, in consideration of the foregoing and the following terms and 
conditions, the Parties agree as follows: 

1. All recitals in the Agreement referring to a maximum reimbursement amount of 
Five Hundred Sixty-Six Thousand Dollars ($566,000) are hereby amended to refer to a 
maximum reimbursement amount of Seven Hundred Twenty-Five Thousand Dollars 
($725,000). 

2. The definition of "Reimbursement Amount" in Section 1 of the Agreement is 
amended to read as follows: 

"Reimbursement Amount" means a maximum amount not to exceed Seven 
Hundred Twenty-Five Thousand Dollars ($725,000), which includes (i) a one-time lump 
sum payment of Two Hundred Thousand Dollars ($200,000) pursuant to Section 5.0, and 
(ii) reimbursement of sales tax increment pursuant to Section 5.2. 

3. Section 3.1(a) of the Agreement is amended by replacing "December 31, 2026"

[...]

Section 5.2 of the Agreement is amended to read as follows: 

5.2 Sales Tax Reimbursement. 

Upon approval of the conditions set forth in Section 5.1, the Authority shall 
thereafter reimburse one hundred percent (100%) of the sales tax increment 
produced by the Project in an amount not to exceed Five Hundred Twenty-Five 
Thousand Dollars ($525,000.  Said reimbursement obligation shall terminate upon 
the first to occur of (a) receipt by Developer of the amount of Seven Hundred 
Twenty-Five Thousand Dollars ($725,000, inclusive of the Lump Sum Payment, or 
(b) December 31, 2035, whichever occurs first. 

7. Section 6 of the Agreement is hereby amended by replacing "Five Hundred and 
Sixty-Six Thousand Dollars ($566,000)" with "Seven Hundred Twenty-Five Thousand 
Dollars ($725,000)." 

8. Section 10 of the Agreement is hereby amended to read as follows: 

10. Term.  Consistent with Section 5.2 of this Agreement, the term of 
this Agreement shall commence upon commencement of the Project and shall 
terminate upon the first to occur of (a) receipt by Developer of the amount of 
Seven Hundred Twenty-Five Thousand Dollars ($725,000), inclusive of the Lump 
Sum Payment, or (b) December 31, 2035, whichever occurs first.  Except that the 
following provisions shall continue beyond the term of this Agreement: (a) any 

rights and remedies that a Party has for an Event of Default hereunder;